

Book 2015 Page 1103 Type 03 001 Pages 1 Date 5/01/2015 Time 10:55 AM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

Rev Transfer Tax \$79.20 Rev Stamp# 116 DOV# 127 INDX ANNO **SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

CHEK

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

	©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	Mark L. Smith		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF	
ı	Official Form No. 101 - August 2013 Return To: Mark L. Smit	h, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273		THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER	
	Preparer: Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731				
	Taxpayer: Kyle Kuhns, 903 West Court, Winterset, IA 50273				
<u>3-</u>	STATE BE	WARRANTY D	EED		
	For the consideration of\$50,000.00 Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Judy A. James, Single,				
				do hereby	
	Convey to Kyle Kuhns				
				the	
	following described real es Parcel "A" located in the	tate in <u>Madison</u> Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the	Cou Northwest Quarte	nty, lowa: er (NW 1/4) of Section	
	Twelve (12), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th Principal				
	Meridian, Madison County, Iowa, containing 3.000 acres, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2,				
	Page 437 on January 21,	1994, in the Office of the Recorde	er of Madison Cou	nty, Iowa.	
	title in fee simple; that they is free and clear of all liens Warrant and Defend the re Each of the undersigned he real estate. Words and phor plural number, and as more	venant with grantees, and successors have good and lawful authority to se and encumbrances except as may be all estate against the lawful claims of ereby relinquishes all rights of dower, rases herein, including acknowledgm assculine or feminine gender, according to 15	Il and Convey the re e above stated; and all persons except a homestead and dis ent hereof, shall be	al estate; that the real estate grantors Covenant to s may be above stated. tributive share in and to the	
	Judy A. James	(Grantor)		(Grantor)	
j	STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , COUNTY OF <u>MADISON</u> This record was acknowledged before me this <u>Aa</u> day of <u>April</u> , <u>april</u> , by Judy A. James				
	Şu.	BARBARA T. BITZ Commission Number 747324	Signature	bava (Bit) of Notary Public	